
 
 
 
QUESTION NO 6 By Councillor Johnston for answer 

by the Convener of the Transport and 
Environment Committee at a meeting 
of the Council on 7 February 2019 

  Could the Convener advise of the following: 

Question (1) How many parking enforcement officers are deployed at any 

one time 

Answer (1)  

Question (2) How many problem parking ‘hot-spots’ are currently 

designated? 

Answer (2)  

Question (3) How many tickets were issued in 2018? 

Answer (3)  

Question (4) Can answers to 1 to 3 be provided on a ward by ward 

basis? 

Answer (4)  

 
 

Item no 5.6 


